Practising Valuers Association (India)

PVAI office:- Ground Floor, Gangal Building, Near Shubhamkaroti Hall, Behind New English School, Ram Maruti Road, 4th Cross Lane, Ghantali, Thane (W), Maharashtra 400602 (Google link:- https://goo.gl/maps/W4ZuAinLAu82), Email-pvaiorg@gmail.com, visit www.pvai.org



Date: 12th August 2019

Secretary's Report-2018-19

To,
The members,
Practising Valuers Association (India)

I am very much pleased to present the Secretary's Report of Practising Valuers Association (India) is held for the year 2018-19.

1) PVAI'S 19th CEP (Continuing Education Programs) on 12th August to 15 August 2018 has organised by PVAI VPO on "IBBI REGITERED VALUER & VALUATION PRACTICE" at Holiday Inn Resort, Mobor Beach, Cavelossim, Salcete, Goa, INDIA. The CEP is well attended by Members from all over India and abroad. for the CEP. It has got overwhelming response for the CEP and Total 210 members have attended this CEP. The members express they views and congratulated the governing council of PVAI for organizing such grand program on vital theme.







2) 01/11/2018:- PVAI Gujrat Centre Opening Ceremony:-

The Practising Valuers Association (India) has opened its first ever state centre at Gujrat. The PVAI Gujrat Centre has been founded on 1st November 2018. The opening ceremony was organised at The Courtyard Marriott, Ramdev Nagar Cross Road, Satellite Road, Ahmedabad, 380015 India. The Installation ceremony was held and Mr. Avinash Pendse, President, PVAI have installed Mr. Digant M. Shah as Chairman & Mr. Biren M. Dalal as Secretary, PVAI Gujrat Centre in presence of Secretary Sunil Bhor & Treasurer Mahesh Mistry. The members & valuers from Gujrat have attended the program in large numbers and express their views about the Gujrat centre which will be working for solving the issues in Gujrat state. The President Avinash Pendse express his views and about centre works hard for members and grows by leaps and bounds. He also stated that PVAI will be starting new state and local centres across India as a part to outreach more members and making valuation profession stronger in India vis-a-vis growth of PVAI.







3) 25/11/2018: Inauguration of PVAI Southern Regional Centre & AP & TS Local Centre at Hyderabad.

The Practising Valuers Association (India) has opened its second state centre at Hyderabad as Southern Regional Centre at Apndra Pradesh & Telangana State and Installation of Venkateshwara Rao MV as Chairman and P. R. Kumar as Secretary on 25th Nov 2018 at The Institution of Engineers Hall, Khairtabad, Hyderabad by the hands of President Avinash Pendse in presence of Secretary Sunil Bhor & Treasurer Mahesh Mistry. The program is well attended by PVAI members and valuers.









4) 27/12/2018: Inauguration of PVAI Southern State Centre for Tamilnadu & Kerala at Coimbatore.

The Practising Valuers Association (India) has opened its Third state centre at Hyderabad as Southern Regional Centre and Installation of MV Mohanakrishnan as Chairman on 27th December 2018 by the hands of President Avinash Pendse. The program is well attended by PVAI members and valuers.









5) 03/02/2019:- PVAI has Celebrated its 21st Foundation Day & 1 Day National Seminar on "Registration with IBBI & Bankers Meet" program 3rd Feb 2019 at Hotel Sayaji, Vadodara, Gujrat.















- **6)** The PVAI office bearer & governing council Change report for year 2017 to 2019 is finalized and submitted to Charity Commissioner.
- 7) Lastly, on behalf of the Practising Valuers Association (India) I welcome the about 120 new members in the last year to join the PVAI family and also thanks to all the members of PVAI for their active participation in all the events organised by the Association. On behalf of Governing council, I Appeal to all the members to update their correct contact details on our website www.pvai.org so that communication will be faster and easier. Members are requested to get their LOGIN user ID and Password credentials for taking full advantage of information available on website and change their contact details online. Also, everybody requested to visit our website for all the required update about PVAI upcoming programs & events. Soliciting your patronage to elevate the quality of our profession through the endeavor of The Practising Valuers Association of India (PVAI), India.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,
Er. Sunil Bhor
Hon. Secretary
Practising Valuers Association (India)